FEATURES
•   128K x 8 organization
•   Single +5V power supply
•   +12.5V programming voltage
•   Fast access time:  45/55/70/90/100/120/150 ns
•   Totally static operation
•   Completely TTL compatible
1

MX27C1000QC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C1000TC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin TSOP
ORDER INFORMATION
User
新建印章
12
MX27C1000
REV. 5.9, NOV. 19, 2002P/N:  PM0234
ORDER INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING STANDBY OPERATING PACKAGE
(ns) Current MAX.(mA) Current MAX.(uA) TEMPERATURE
MX27C1000PI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C1000MI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C1000QI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C1000TI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX27C1000PI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C1000MI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C1000QI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C1000TI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX27C1000PI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C1000MI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C1000QI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C1000TI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX27C1000PI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C1000MI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C1000QI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C1000TI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX27C1000PI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C1000MI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C1000QI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C1000TI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX27C1000TA-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 125°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX27C1000TA-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 125°C 32 Pin TSOP
User
新建印章
13
MX27C1000
REV. 5.9, NOV. 19, 2002P/N:  PM0234
PACKAGE INFORMATION
User
新建印章
14
MX27C1000
REV. 5.9, NOV. 19, 2002P/N:  PM0234
User
新建印章
15
MX27C1000
REV. 5.9, NOV. 19, 2002P/N:  PM0234
User
新建印章
16
MX27C1000
REV. 5.9, NOV. 19, 2002P/N:  PM0234
Administrator
胜特力
User
新建印章
17
MX27C1000
REV. 5.9, NOV. 19, 2002P/N:  PM0234
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
5.0 1) Reduce operating current change from 40mA to 30mA. 5/28/1997
2) Eliminate Interactive Programming Mode.
3) Add 27C1001 pin configuration.
5.1 IPP 100uA --> 10uA 8/08/1997
5.2 Change TSOP Orientation 4/09/1998
5.3 27C1000CDIP 70/90/100/120/150ns speed grades deleted from 5/07/1998
ordering information.
5.4 Add 55ns speed grade parts for industrial grade P6,7,13 5/10/1999
5.5 Cancel 32pin ceramic DIP Package P1,2,11,13,14 FEB/25/2000
5.6 Cancel the MX27C1001 Information P1~4,6~8,11,12 JAN/18/2001
5.7 Cancel "Ultraviolet Erasable" wording in General Description P1 AUG/20/2001
To modify Package Information P13~16
5.8 Add automotive grade P7,12 NOV/09/2001
5.9 To modify Package Information P13~16 NOV/19/2002